

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Cvl.) No. 861 of 2025

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Mishra, Adv.
For the O.P.-State : Mr. Indranil Bhaduri, SC-IV

03/Dated:07.11.2025

It has been informed by learned counsel for the State that few documents have not been submitted by the petitioners, and accordingly, further notices have been issued.

In reply to the same, the learned counsel for the petitioners vehemently submits that though the entire documents were submitted way back in the year 2023, and again, they have submitted the documents on 27/9/2025.

As such, it appears that there is some communication gap between the officer and the person who is receiving the documents. Accordingly, respondent no.2 shall personally appear before this Court on the next date of hearing through V.C in order to demonstrate as to why Form-1 shall not be issued against him.

List this case on 27.11.2025 at 3.00 P.M.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

November 7, 2025

Fahim/-