

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 861 of 2025

Moti Singh & Ors.

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Opposite Party(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s)

: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Anshuman Mishra, Advocate

For the Respondent(s)

: Mr. Divyam, AC to SC-IV

Order No. 4 /Dated: 27th November 2025

Mr. Krishna Kanhaiya Rajhans, the District Land Acquisition Officer, Ranchi is present before this Court and submits that out of twelve applicants, the benefit of nine applicants has already been sent to the Treasury. So far as three applicants are concerned, one applicant has not yet applied and there are some factual discrepancies of rest two applicants which they are verifying from the concerned Circle Office.

Learned counsel for the opposite parties submits that he would be filing the details by way of supplementary show-cause.

Accordingly, list this case on 30.01.2026.

It is expected that by that time the order passed by the writ Court will be complied in true letter and spirit.

The personal appearance of Mr. Krishna Kanhaiya Rajhans, the District Land Acquisition Officer, Ranchi is dispensed with for the time being.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

27th November, 2025

Amit