

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cont. Case (Civil) No.861 of 2025**

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**  
-----

For the Petitioner :Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.  
For the O.P-State :Mr. Divyam AC to SC-IV

**03/Dated: 04.05.2026**

At the request of the learned counsel for the State,  
list this case on 12.05.2026.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

**04.05.2026**

Fahim/